



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ERIC C. LLOYD,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,) No. 460, 2019
)
 v.) ON APPEAL FROM THE
) SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 STATE OF DELAWARE,) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 1710006739
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Megan J. Davies, Esq.
Law Offices of Megan J. Davies
38 N. Haddon Ave.
Haddonfield, NJ 08033
856-671-1188

Jan A. T. van Amerongen, Jr., Esq. (#3453)
Office of Conflicts Counsel
900 King Street, Suite 320
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-468-5074

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: March 10, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
 ARGUMENTS	
I. The trial court erred when it denied defendant’s motions to sever his case from that of co-defendant his case from that of co-defendant Dwayne White because there was a reasonable probability that substantial prejudice would result from the joinder.....	12
II. The trial court erred when it denied defendant’s motion for a mistrial because of the inaccurate and overly prejudicial eye witness identification of the defendant	25
III. The trial court erred when it denied defendant’s motion to bar and/or substantially limit the testimony of, and testimony regarding, attorney Joseph Benson, as such testimony infringed upon the Defendant’s sixth amendment rights to counsel, and was misleading to the jury	31
IV. The trial court erred when it permitted, over objection, the admission of guns seized from the apartment of Maurice Cooper because the probative value was substantially outweighed by the prejudicial effect	36
V. The trial court erred when it permitted, over objection, the entrance of rap music videos in which the defendant was not a participant, because the videos were hearsay without an exception	38

VI. The Court’s sentence in this case violated the defendant’s
constitutional protection against cruel and unusual punishment41

CONCLUSION44

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Bates v. State</i> , 386 A.2d 1139 (Del. 1978)	12, 13
<i>Bissoon v. State</i> , 100 A.3d 1020 (Del. 2014).....	41
<i>Bradley v. State</i> , 559 A.2d 1234 (Del. 1989).....	14, 19
<i>Capano v. State</i> , 781 A.2d 556 (Del. 2001).....	31, 36, 38
<i>Crosby v. State</i> , 824 A.2d 894 (Del. 2003).....	41
<i>Doyle v. Ohio</i> , 426 U.S. 610 (1976)	34
<i>Getz v. State</i> , 538 A.2d 726 (Del. 1988).....	39, 40
<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963)	33
<i>H. J. Inc. v. Northwestern Bell Tel. Co.</i> , 492 U.S. 229 (1989).....	15, 16, 37
<i>Lesko v. Owens</i> , 881 F.2d 44 (3d Cir. 1989)	36
<i>Pena v. State</i> , 856 A.2d 548 (Del. 2004)	25, 26
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 154 A.3d 1130 (Del. 2017).....	14, 15
<i>Skinner v. State</i> , 575 A.2d 1108 (Del. 1990)	14
<i>State v. Holmes</i> , No. 11050100172, 2012 Del. Super. LEXIS 422 at *3 (Super. Ct. Sep. 19, 2012).....	23
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 76 A.3d 791 (Del. 2013).....	14, 15, 29
<i>United States v. Dickens</i> , 695 F.2d 765 (3d Cir. 1982), <i>cert. denied</i> 460 U.S. 1092 (1983)	16
<i>Watkins v. Sowders</i> , 449 U.S. 341 (1981)	23

Wehde v. State, 983 A.2d 82 (Del. 2009)41
Younger v. State, 496 A.2d 546 (Del. 1985)14

STATUTES AND RULES

11 Del. C. § 4204 (k)1
Del. R. Evid. 803(1).....34

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Const. amend. VI33
22A C.J.S. Criminal Law § 569 (1989).....14
